
262

Council Chamber
Indianapolis October 4th 1845.

The Council met, Present a full Council, except Mr. Griffith.

Mr. Coldsberry presented the Report of the Treasurer of the Cor-
poration for the Month of September last past, which was read, and
received*

The President laid before the Council, the Report of the Weigh.-
master for the Month of September last past, which was read and re-
ceived.

SUPERVISOR'S REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 1845.

FIRST WARD.

266-267 Allowed Wm. Wilkison $3.00 for 2 days with Wagon.
No. 343 Do *. Smith 2.25 " if " " "
n 289 Do Antony Bawdy 1.50 " 2 " " Work.
No. 293 Do Sudwick Myer 1.50 " 2 " "

No. 281 Do Thomas Keenan 1.50 " 2 " "

" 297 Do Christian Buckhorn 1.50 for 2 days YJork.

No. 251 Do Tim Griffin 37§ "
J-

" H

" 315 Do Philip Laux 1.12§ " 1§ " "

" 316 Do Antony Wampner 1.50 " Ploughing.

| 14.25

JOINT YfORK ON ALABAMA, STREET , 1ST.& 2ND. TODS

No. 280 Allowed John Callahan $1.25 for one day with Cart,

No. 262-3 Do Jacob Wise 1.25 w 1 n " "

No. 284-5 Do Sara Kennedy 75 " 1 "

No. 281 Do Thomas Conan 75 " 1
n ti

|4.00

SECOND WARD .

Nos. 262-3 Allowed Jacob Wyce $1.25 for 1 Day with Cart.
" 264-5 Do Conrad Youngerman 7.18 3/4 M " "

| 8.43 3/4



SECOND HARD, CONTINUED
263

No. 280
it 293
it 297
11 289
284--5

No. 281
n 315
251--252

Amount brot. over $8.43
Allowed John Callahan 1.25
Allowed Sudwick Myer 2.25
Allowed Christian Buckhorn2.25

3/4
for

ti

Allowed Antony Baudy
Allowed Lary Canady
Allowed Thomas Cannon
Allowed Philip Laux
Allowed Timothy Griffin

2.25
75
75

4.12-J
3.00

$ 25.06x

THIRD WARD

1

3

3

3

1

1

Day with Cart.
Labor.

n

No. 268 Allowed I'm. Mlkison #15.25 for 61 loads Gravel,
252-253
No. 293
" 315

75Allowed Timothy Griffin
Allowed Sudwick Myer
Allowed Philip Saux . 75

37i

1 Days labor,
i it n
2
T II 11

|17. 12|

FOURTH WARD

No. 315 Allowed Philip Saux
No. 316 Allowed Antony Wampner

^0.56j- for 3/4 days labor.
50 for Ploughing.

a.06x

FIFTH WARD

No. 269 Allowed Wm. Wilkison
No. 316 Allowed Antony Wampner
No. 315 Allowed Philip Saux

'.25 for 29 loads Gravel.
50 " Ploughing.
18 3/4 for J day labor.

|7.93 3/4

Total Amt. of Report for September A.D.1845 #69.43 3/4.

No. 301 Allovred, Andrew Smith |3.18 3/4 for Services as Jailor.
No. 257 Allowed A. Graydon $1.48 for Nails & 1 felt Weight.

No. 282 Allowed Andrew A. Louden $19.50 for Gravel for 4th ?«
Tard.

No. 254 Allowed James R. Nowland $17.75 for Gravel for 3rd. Ward.
No. 260-273 Allowed, Newton N. Norwood $4.62-g- on act. of $5.62g-

for removing Nuisances.
No. 276-7 Al^ved, Peter Folsom

in 6th Ward.
^2.25 for hauling earth for bridge



264

Mr, VanBlaricum, presented accounts of Sundry persons for labor
performed in the Sixth ¥ard, which upon consideration, were Ordered
to be laid upon the Table —

298-99 Allowed, C. Werbe $2.50 for work with cart in 6th Ward.

300-1 Allowed, Charles Stinemier $2.25 for 3 days labor in 6th
(The Orders for the last two acts, are by order, to be issued
to Mr. Ohr)

The President laid before the Council, his Quarterly Report, of
Proceedings had before him as Mayor, for the quarter ending Sept. 30th
showing a balance of cost due him of 62-g- cents, which report was read
and received.

Mr. Louden, presented for consideration the following Resolution,
to wit:

Resolved, That Professor Bronson, be privileged to give Lec-
tures on Elecution, Physicology and Music, within the limits of the

Corporation, without license, which was unanimously adopted.

Ordered, That the Secretary issue orders to the President, &

Councilmen for their -g- years salary, ending Sept. 30th 1845, and

to t he Officers of the corporation for their 2nd quarters Salary,

ending same date.

314. Griffith
259. Levy
256. Vanblaricum
255. Nowland
288. Miller
270. Wilkison
271. 2. 3.Norwood
274. Montague

278. Wormagen
279. Goldsberry
283. Louden
302. Fetter
307. Jordan)
309. Do (

310. Do )

324. Welshans

( 628. Cox )

( 308.- 318.)

And, on Motion the Council adjourned.

Attest
Jas. G. Jordan

Secretary
Joseph A. Levy
President Common Council, Indpls.


